CH \$40.00 26899

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM434672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank, as Administrative Agent		07/11/2017	Bank: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Discrete Wireless, Inc.	
Street Address:	5445 Triangle Parkway	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2689917	MARCUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-572-3493

Email: kosborne@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Attn. Karen Osborne, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10281.018001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karen Osborne	
SIGNATURE:	//Karen Osborne//	
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Trademark Release (Silicon Valley Bank - MARCUS)#page1.tif source=Signed Trademark Release (Silicon Valley Bank - MARCUS)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006103 FRAME: 0139

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This TRADEMARK RELEASE (this "Release") is made as of July 11, 2017, by Silicon Valley Bank, as Administrative Agent ("Secured Party").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Discrete Wireless, Inc. ("Grantor") granted to Secured Party a security interest in, among other things, the trademark MARCUS, which was registered on February 25, 2003, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office with registration number 2689917 (the "Subject Trademark");

WHEREAS, the security interest of the Secured Party in the Subject Trademark was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 4129/Frame 0346; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested Secured Party release its lien on the Subject Trademark and Secured Party has agreed to do so;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby confirms the release of, and does hereby release, all right, title and interest, claims, liens, security interests and other encumbrances to or on the Subject Trademark.

[signature page follows]

DMSLIBRARY01\30831655.v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006103 FRAME: 0140

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By:

Name: Thomas Armstrong

Title: Director

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

RECORDED: 07/12/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006103 FRAME: 0141